

*Shiv*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.357 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.358 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.359 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.361 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.362 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.363 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.364 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.365 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.366 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.367 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.368 OF 2017**

Anandrao Sarjerao Thombare ... Applicant  
Vs.  
Prakash Digambar Lanjekar & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. R. V. Bansode for the Applicant in both Applications.  
Mr. N. B. Patil APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATED : 31ST JANUARY 2023**

**PC:-**

1. As directed by this Court in para 4 of the order dated 17th January 2023, the Appellant has applied before the trial Court but yet the Appellant has not received copy.
2. Matter be kept on **13th February 2023**.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**