

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 357 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 358 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 359 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 360 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 361 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 363 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 366 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 367 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 368 OF 2017
(All For Leave to Appeal-Pvt.)

Anandrao Sarjerao Thombare ... Applicant
Versus
Prakash Digambar Lanjekar And Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode, for the Applicant.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP, for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.

Having heard learned Counsel for the applicant extensively and having perused the impugned judgment, at the request of learned Counsel for the applicant, list on **31st January, 2025**, to enable him to place on record a police report called for by the Magistrate by an order dated 8th September, 2016, under Section 156(3) of the Criminal Procedure Code, pursuant to a private complaint filed by the accused for the offences punishable under Sections 384, 389, 387, 392 of the Indian Penal Code against the complainant bearing Complaint No. 505 of 2016.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]