

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 367 OF 2017

Anandrao Sarjerao Thombare .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Prakash Digambar Lanjekar And Anr .....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA  
RAJA BHONSALE J

**DATE :** 30th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**