

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.367 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.359 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.360 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.361 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.362 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.363 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.364 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.365 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.366 OF 2017
WITH
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.368 OF 2017**

Anandrao Sarjerao Thombare .. Applicant

Versus

Prakash Digambar Lanjekar And Anr. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. Sumit S. Dhanawade a/w Mr. R.V. Bansode for the Applicant.

Mr. S.V. Gavand, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.2-State.

.....

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE 2026

PC.:-

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to **2nd July, 2026.**

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)